



\$~A-94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 359/2024, CM APPL. 40227/2024 & CM APPL.

40226/2024

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate.

versus

SMT. SUMAN AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **19.07.2024**

CM APPL. 40228/2024 (Conndonation of delay).

The instant application under Section 173(1) of Motor Vehicles Act has been filed on behalf of appellant seeking condonation of delay of 161 days in filing the instant appeal.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant submitted that in the present matter, notice may be issued to the respondents no. 1-7 and the notice *qua* the respondents no. 8-9 may be dispensed with.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents/non-applicants no. 1-7 through all permissible modes on filing PF within one week.

List on 10th September, 2024 before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of service and pleadings.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 19, 2024

rk/aa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)