



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 359/2024**

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO.

LTDAppellant

Through: Ms. Rhea Duggal, Advocate for
Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate.

versus

SMT. SUMAN AND OTHERSRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
20.02.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 08.08.2024 of the Hon'ble Court for completion of service and completion of pleadings.

Matter is pending for completion of pleadings.

As per office note, reply has not been filed.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within another four weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 25.02.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 11.07.2025 subject to further direction of the Hon'ble Court.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/da