



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 359/2024**

**CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO.
LTD**

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv.

versus

SMT. SUMAN AND OTHERS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Gaurav Rathi, Adv.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

% **ORDER**
17.09.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 19.07.2024 of the Hon'ble Court for completion of service and completion of pleadings.

Matter is pending for completion of pleadings.

Learned counsel for respondents submits that one of the respondents has expired. Let the details of deceased respondent and surviving LR's of said deceased respondent be shared to the counsel for the appellant.

Thereafter appellant is directed to move appropriate application for impleadment of LR's of deceased respondent.

Renotify on 08.01.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/yo